NO.	720	Ρ.	1
Patent Case	No. <u>21</u>	596P	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TO THE D	RECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES P. RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL I	ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE:
Conveying	party(ies);	Nature of conveyance:
1. Name(s)	ExecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement
Kenneth L. Arrington	June 7, 2004	Merger Change of Name
Mark E. Fraley	June 4, 2004	Other:
George D. Hartman	June 4, 2004	
		Name and address of receiving party(les):  -
		Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
		Internal Address: RY60-30
		Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
:		City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
<u> </u>		Zip/Postal Code: <u>07065-0907</u>
	v/jes) attached? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
Additional frame(s) of conveying part  Application number(s) or patent r	y(roo) attaching:	addresses attached?
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent r</li> <li>(a) Patent Application No(s). 10</li> </ol>		, filed on June 14, 2006
and titled:		,
MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBIT	ORS	
,		
(b) It will document is being the		ne execution date of the application is:  Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
5. Name & address of party to who	•	otal no. of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning documents should be	e mailed: 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: <u>David A. Muthard</u>	<del></del>	Enclosed
Internal Address: PATENT DEP MERCK & CO		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the dep account number entered below for any fees which n
P.O. BOX 200		be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State: RAHWAY, N.	J. Zip: <u>07065-0907</u> 8, De	posit account number: 13-2755.
	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE
9. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge copy of the original document		ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
David: A. Muthard	Reg. No. 35,297	February 28, 20
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
Total nun	nber of pages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and documents: 4
OTE: Send to Mail Stop Asslant	nent Recordation Services or	Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273
	RTIFICATE OF MAILING OR FA	######################################
		ostel Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope exendria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/Type) David A. Mu	thard	AND
Signature	The same and the s	Date February 28, 2007
		PATENT

NO. 720 P. 3 PATENT

Attorney Docket Number 21596

U.S. Serial No. \_10/582,826

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

Filing Date <u>6/14/2006</u>

For value received, we, Kenneth L. Arrington, Mark E. Fraley and George D. Hartman

of 6520 North 9th Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19126; 144 E. Hancock Road, North Wales, Pennsylvania 19454; and 1529 Tennis Circle, Lansdale, Pennsylvania 19446 respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to MERCK & CO., Inc., a corporation of the State of New Jersey, having an office at Lincoln Avenue, City of Rahway, State of New Jersey, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

## MITOTIC KINESIN INHIBITORS

described in an application for Patents having Attorney Docket Number 21596 and in application(s) Serial No. 60/531,554 filed on 12/19/2003; Serial No. filed on ; Serial No. filed on (if applicable),

and all our rights and privileges, including any and all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, under any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, and under any and all extensions, divisionals, reissues and continuations of said application for Patents, including any foreign applications derived therefrom, equivalent thereto or claiming priority thereof.

We request that any and all Patents for said inventions be issued to said assignce, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominces as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining Patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and logal representatives or nominces.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

We hereby authorize our attorney, David A. Muthard	or an attorney with Power of Attorney in this application,
of the said MERCK & CO., Inc., to insert Serial No., (s) and Filing I	
Signed at Weat Point, Pennsylvania this 44m	day of
TH WAT 44	<u> </u>
Marie of have	
Mark E. Fralcy	
Jany a. Hartman	

MERCK&CO 732 594 4720

NO. 720 P. 2

Substitute for PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) "Recordation form Cover Sheet" OM8 No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Patent Case	No.	21 <u>596</u> P	
Lafolir Adsa	110	4 / 7 / 7 /	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

;		PATENTS C	
	PLEASE RECORD THE	THE UNITED STATES ATTACHED ORIGINAL	PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE: DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.
1.	Conveying party(ies):		2. Nature of conveyance:
<u>Name(s)</u>	E	xecutionDate(s)	Assignment Security Agreement  Merger Change of Name
Kenneth L. Arring	<u>jton</u> <u>J</u>	lune 7, 2004	
Mark E. Fraley	<u></u>	June 4, 2004	Other:
George D. Hartm	an <u>.</u>	June 4, 2004	
			Name and address of receiving party(ies):
:			Name: MERCK & Co., INC.
			Internal Address: RY60-30
			Street Address: P.O. Box 2000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			City & State: RAHWAY, NEW JERSEY
		<u> </u>	Zip/Postal Code: 07065-0907
Additional name(s)		ed? Yes X No	Additional name(s) & Yes X No
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent number(s) are		, filed on June 14, 2006
(a) Patent Appl and titled:	lication No(s). 10/582,826		, med on <u>ourie 14, 2000</u> ,
· •	KINESIN INHIBITORS		
(b) If this docu	ment is being filed together wit	th a new application.	the execution date of the application is:
:			Additional numbers attached? Yes X No
	s of party to whom correspond	ience 6.	Total no. of applications & patents involved: 1
-	ıments should be malled:	<b>7.</b> **	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: <u>David A. M</u>	uthard	<del></del>	Enclosed
Internal Address:	PATENT DEPARTMENT MERCK & CO., INC. P.O. BOX 2000 RY60-30		The Director is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account number entered below for any fees which may be required or to credit any overpayment.
City & State:	<u> '</u>	07000 0007	De required of to credit any overpayment. Deposit account number: 13-2755.
Lee .		DO NOT USE TH	<u> </u>
9. Statement and	( cignoture)	DO NOT BOL ITH	0 0/ 702
	_	the foregoing infor	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	ginal document.	e reregenig mier.	7 20
<u>David A. Muth</u>	nard Reg. No. 3	35,297	February 28, 2007
Name of Pe	erson Signing		Signature Date
· ·	Total number of page	es including cover :	sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
OTE: Send to Mai			or Fax to Patent and Trademark Office at (571) 273-014
h I I varen est nijager av aren energesk Frid	CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING OR	FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION
I hereby certify th addressed to: DI Trademark Office	at this correspondence is being deposi rector of the U.S. Patent and Tradems on:	ited with the United States ark Office, P.O. Box 1450,	Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, or facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and
Name (Print/T)	/pe) David A. Muthard	<u></u>	интентительный применентительный применент и применент и применент применентительный применент и применент и при
Signature	1	#2/	Date February 28, 200 ATENT